
MAGISTRATES COURT 

OF THE AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRIROTY 

NOTICE TO PRACTITIONERS 
 

Block Listing Periods for 2018 
 

The Court will hold the following block listings for the hearing of criminal charges in 2018: 

February 

Monday 5 February to Friday 9 February 2018 – Family Violence 

Monday 19 February to Friday 2 March 2018 – General Criminal  

May 

Monday 7 May to Friday 18 May 2018 – General Criminal 

Monday 21 May to Friday 25 May 2018 – Family Violence 

July/August 

Monday 16 July to Friday 20 July 2018 – Family Violence 

Monday 30 July to Friday 10 August 2018 – General Criminal 

Monday 27 August to Friday 31 August 2018 – Family Violence 

September 

Monday 3 September to Friday 14 September 2018 – General Criminal 

October/November 

Tuesday 2 October to Friday 5 October 2018 – Family Violence 

Monday 22 October to Friday 26 October 2018 – Family Violence 

Monday 29 October to Friday 9 November 2018 – General Criminal 

December 

Monday 3 December to Friday 7 December 2018 – General Criminal 

Monday 10 December to 14 December 2018 – Family Violence 

 

A Magistrate will call through the list at 9.30am on each day of hearings.  The Court will continue to 
list ad hoc hearings when required. 

 

 

Amanda Nuttall 
Registrar 
14 November 2017 


